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BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Permits to:

RENEWAL APPLICATIONfS)
EL VALLE TIENDA MEXICANA
FAMILY PANTRY

G T RACE CAR BAR

IN & OUT MARKET
MERHABA SUPER MARKET

101

4538

3013
2127
1309

Army Post Rd

LOWER BEAVER RD

INGERSOLLAVE
M L KING JR PKWY

UNIVERSITY AVE

Douglas P. PhiUph /
Assistant City Attdrney
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CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a
meeting of the City Council of said City ofDes Moines, held on the
above date, among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk


