		_					
Ro	11	Ca	н	NI	ım	hα	r



20-1086

Date

July 13, 2020

Agenda Item Number

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Permits to:

RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)

EL VALLE TIENDA MEXICANA	101	Army Post Rd
FAMILY PANTRY	4538	LOWER BEAVER RD
G T RACE CAR BAR	3013	INGERSOLL AVE
IN & OUT MARKET	2127	M L KING JR PKWY
MERHABA SUPER MARKET	1309	UNIVERSITY AVE

FORM APPROVED:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

Moved by

by Latto

to adopt.

COUNCILACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE		-		
BOESEN				
GATTO	~			
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM	-			
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
, TOTAL	5		· v	7 /

APPROVED

3.6.....

CE	DТ	IEI	CAT	rE
CE	VI.	ILI	CM.	I E

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Flay Comelike

City Clerk